
#2 Girls 100 Meters
M America East 11.36 Mercedes Jackson UMBC 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WATTS, Hailey 6 Moultonborough Aca 14.97  (–0.4) 5(1) 8

2 CAPSALIS, Sophia 8 Barnstead School 15.02  (+2.6) 3(1) 6

3 PELLETIER, Norah 7 Kingswood Regional 15.03  (+2.4) 4(1) 4

4 HUGHES, Cali 8 Kingswood Regional 15.19  (+2.4) 4(2) 2

5 WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7 Chichester Central 15.53  (–0.4) 5(2) 1

6 WEIR, Elizabeth 6 Chichester Central 15.55  (–0.4) 5(3)

7 HALEY, Keira 7 Kingswood Regional 15.72  (+2.6) 3(2)

8 HART, Magdelana 7 Barnstead School 16.12  (+2.4) 4(3)

9 MARCOTT, Macie 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 16.22  (+2.4) 4(4)

10 DUNN, Elise 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 16.43  (+2.6) 3(3)

11 SABATO, Courtney 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.44  (–0.4) 5(4)

12 WALTHALL, Aliya (Cloud) 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.46  (–0.4) 5(5)

13 QUINN, Nevaeh 8 Kingswood Regional 16.93  (+2.4) 2(1)

14 DUFRESNE, Faith 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.96  (–0.4) 5(6)

15 BOSTON, Paige 7 Kingswood Regional 17.07  (+0.7) 1(1)

16 FISH, Aliya 7 Chichester Central 17.15  (+2.6) 3(4)

17 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 17.39  (+2.4) 2(2)

18 PERT, Kaylee 7 Kingswood Regional 17.43  (+2.4) 4(5)

19 ALLEN, Tori 6 Barnstead School 17.46  (+0.7) 1(2)

20 MICHAUD, Mia 6 Chichester Central 18.04  (+0.7) 1(3)

21 GAGNON, Emma 6 Barnstead School 18.08  (+2.6) 3(5)

22 GENTILE, Amelia 5 Barnstead School 18.14  (+2.6) 3(6)

23 RODRIGUEZ, Cielo 6 Barnstead School 18.20  (+2.4) 2(3)

24 JACQUES, Alinda 6 Barnstead School 18.28  (+2.4) 4(6)

25 HARDACKER, Makenna 6 Moultonborough Aca 18.63  (+0.7) 1(4)

26 REED, Jack 6 Barnstead School 19.43  (+2.4) 2(4)

27 BURRIS, Emma 5 Barnstead School 21.80  (+2.6) 3(7)

SPITTLER, Hadley 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl NT 2

PIKE, Jaycee 7 Barnstead School NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 BOSTON, Paige 7 Kingswood Regional 17.07

2 ALLEN, Tori 6 Barnstead School 17.46

3 MICHAUD, Mia 6 Chichester Central 18.04

4 HARDACKER, Makenna 6 Moultonborough Aca 18.63

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 QUINN, Nevaeh 8 Kingswood Regional 16.93

2 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 17.39

3 RODRIGUEZ, Cielo 6 Barnstead School 18.20

4 REED, Jack 6 Barnstead School 19.43

SPITTLER, Hadley 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl NT

PIKE, Jaycee 7 Barnstead School NT

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.6)
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CAPSALIS, Sophia 8 Barnstead School 15.02

2 HALEY, Keira 7 Kingswood Regional 15.72

3 DUNN, Elise 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 16.43

4 FISH, Aliya 7 Chichester Central 17.15

5 GAGNON, Emma 6 Barnstead School 18.08

6 GENTILE, Amelia 5 Barnstead School 18.14

7 BURRIS, Emma 5 Barnstead School 21.80

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 PELLETIER, Norah 7 Kingswood Regional 15.03

2 HUGHES, Cali 8 Kingswood Regional 15.19

3 HART, Magdelana 7 Barnstead School 16.12

4 MARCOTT, Macie 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 16.22

5 PERT, Kaylee 7 Kingswood Regional 17.43

6 JACQUES, Alinda 6 Barnstead School 18.28

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 WATTS, Hailey 6 Moultonborough Aca 14.97

2 WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7 Chichester Central 15.53

3 WEIR, Elizabeth 6 Chichester Central 15.55

4 SABATO, Courtney 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.44

5 WALTHALL, Aliya (Cloud) 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.46

6 DUFRESNE, Faith 8 Moultonborough Aca 16.96

#4 Girls 200 Meters
M America East 23.55 Mercedes Jackson UMBC 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WATTS, Hailey 6 Moultonborough Aca 31.22  (–0.9) 1(1) 8

2 WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7 Chichester Central 31.90  (–0.9) 1(2) 6

3 PITMAN, Jocelyn 7 Chichester Central 32.47  (+0.6) 2(1) 4

4 WEIR, Elizabeth 6 Chichester Central 33.24  (–0.9) 1(3) 2

5 HAZLEWOOD, Aspen 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 34.56  (+0.6) 2(2) 1

6 HALEY, Keira 7 Kingswood Regional 34.94  (–0.9) 1(4)

7 SABATO, Courtney 8 Moultonborough Aca 35.68  (+0.6) 2(3)

8 CHAFFEE, Haidn 6 Chichester Central 35.74  (–0.9) 1(5)

9 MICHAUD, Mia 6 Chichester Central 38.87  (+0.6) 2(4)

10 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 41.00  (+0.6) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 WATTS, Hailey 6 Moultonborough Aca 31.22

2 WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7 Chichester Central 31.90

3 WEIR, Elizabeth 6 Chichester Central 33.24

4 HALEY, Keira 7 Kingswood Regional 34.94

5 CHAFFEE, Haidn 6 Chichester Central 35.74

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 PITMAN, Jocelyn 7 Chichester Central 32.47

2 HAZLEWOOD, Aspen 8 Josiah Bartlett Middl 34.56
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 SABATO, Courtney 8 Moultonborough Aca 35.68

4 MICHAUD, Mia 6 Chichester Central 38.87

5 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 41.00

#6 Girls 400 Meters
M America East 53.07 Amanda Stead Stony Brook 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 1:34.77 8

2 GENTILE, Amelia 5 Barnstead School 1:43.35 6

#8 Girls 800 Meters
M America East 2:07.01 Yolanda Ngarambe Vermont 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead School 3:36.01 8

1:44.79 (1:44.79) 1:51.22 (3:36.01)

2 MCCARTHY, Eva 8 Barnstead School 3:46.73 6
2:45.72 (2:45.72) 1:01.01 (3:46.73)

#10 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead School 7:51.08 8

1:55.38 (1:55.38) 2:04.25 (3:59.63) 2:00.04 (5:59.67) 1:51.42 (7:51.08)

2 MCCARTHY, Eva 8 Barnstead School 8:40.43 6
2:11.22 (2:11.22) 2:15.01 (4:26.23) 2:13.14 (6:39.36) 2:01.08 (8:40.43)

3 COWSER, Natalie 7 Barnstead School 8:47.81 4
2:11.28 (2:11.28) 2:15.11 (4:26.38) 2:14.45 (6:40.83) 2:06.98 (8:47.81)

#11 Girls 100m Hurdles
M America East 13.52 Courtney Warden Stony Brook 2017

4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PELLETIER, Norah 7 Kingswood Regional 20.16  (–0.3) 3(1) 8

2 GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead School 22.04  (+1.4) 2(1) 6

3 MARCOTT, Macie 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 22.20  (+1.4) 2(2) 4

4 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 22.27  (–1.3) 4(1) 2

5 NICOL, Megan 7 Kingswood Regional 22.33  (–0.3) 3(2) 1

6 PERT, Kaylee 7 Kingswood Regional 22.35  (–0.3) 3(3)

7 FLANDERS, Alayna 7 Chichester Central 23.62  (+2.7) 1(1)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 FLANDERS, Alayna 7 Chichester Central 23.62

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead School 22.04

2022 KINGSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
Wolfeboro, NH
The Nick

Host: Kingswood Regional
Tuesday, May 10, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Mick Arsenault
Meet Referee:
Dave Kerin
Timing:
Lancer Timing Serives

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/10/2022 6:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#11 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 MARCOTT, Macie 7 Josiah Bartlett Middl 22.20

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 PELLETIER, Norah 7 Kingswood Regional 20.16

2 NICOL, Megan 7 Kingswood Regional 22.33

3 PERT, Kaylee 7 Kingswood Regional 22.35

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead School 22.27

#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
M America East 44.93 Butterfield, Smith, Rodriguez, Osuji Albany 2018

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Kingswood Regional (A) 1:02.84 1(1) 8

1) PELLETIER, Norah 7 2) NICOL, Megan 7

3) HALEY, Keira 7 4) HUGHES, Cali 8

2 Chichester Central (A) 1:03.00 1(2) 6

1) PITMAN, Jocelyn 7 2) CASEY, Caitlyn 6

3) FLANDERS, Alayna 7 4) WEIR, Elizabeth 6

3 Moultonborough Academy ML (A) 1:05.35 1(3) 4

1) WALTHALL, Aliya (Cloud) 8 2) DUFRESNE, Faith 8

3) SABATO, Courtney 8 4) WATTS, Hailey 6

4 Josiah Bartlett Middle School (A) 1:05.99 1(4) 2

1) BATTLES, Addison 7 2) YAGER, Clara 8

3) MARCOTT, Macie 7 4) WARDS, Emma 7

5 Barnstead School (A) 1:06.15 1(5)

1) GUAVIN, Haley 7 2) MCCARTHY, Eva 8

3) HENRY, Laney 8 4) CAPSALIS, Sophia 8

6 Kingswood Regional (B) 1:08.56 2(1)

1) BAKER, Lexi 7 2) PERT, Kaylee 7

3) DAVIS, Kelsie 7 4) BOSTON, Paige 7

7 Barnstead School (B) 1:12.31 2(2)

1) COWSER, Natalie 7 2) GAGNON, Emma 6

3) RODRIGUEZ, Cielo 6 4) HART, Magdelana 7

8 Barnstead School (C) 1:18.69 2(3)

1) ALTARIAN, Lily 6 2) BROOKS, Nora 5

3) JACQUES, Alinda 6 4) PIKE, Jaycee 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Kingswood Regional (A) 1:02.84

1) PELLETIER, Norah 7 2) NICOL, Megan 7

3) HALEY, Keira 7 4) HUGHES, Cali 8

2 Chichester Central (A) 1:03.00
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#14 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) PITMAN, Jocelyn 7 2) CASEY, Caitlyn 6

3) FLANDERS, Alayna 7 4) WEIR, Elizabeth 6

4 Josiah Bartlett Middle School (A) 1:05.99

1) BATTLES, Addison 7 2) YAGER, Clara 8

3) MARCOTT, Macie 7 4) WARDS, Emma 7

5 Barnstead School (A) 1:06.15

1) GUAVIN, Haley 7 2) MCCARTHY, Eva 8

3) HENRY, Laney 8 4) CAPSALIS, Sophia 8

Section 2 of 2

1 Kingswood Regional (B) 1:08.56

1) BAKER, Lexi 7 2) PERT, Kaylee 7

3) DAVIS, Kelsie 7 4) BOSTON, Paige 7

2 Barnstead School (B) 1:12.31

1) COWSER, Natalie 7 2) GAGNON, Emma 6

3) RODRIGUEZ, Cielo 6 4) HART, Magdelana 7

3 Barnstead School (C) 1:18.69

1) ALTARIAN, Lily 6 2) BROOKS, Nora 5

3) JACQUES, Alinda 6 4) PIKE, Jaycee 7

#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
M America East 3:41.22 Howatt, Labreck, Tolton, Miller Maine 2010

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Barnstead School (A) 5:48.82 8

1) HENRY, Laney 8
            1:28.130 (1:28.130)

2) GUAVIN, Haley 7
            2:59.117 (1:30.987)

3) MCCARTHY, Eva 8
            4:28.366 (1:29.249)

4) CAPSALIS, Sophia 8
            5:48.817 (1:20.451)

2 Josiah Bartlett Middle School (A) 5:58.64 6

1) BATTLES, Addison 7
            1:27.727 (1:27.727)

2) YAGER, Clara 8
            3:08.835 (1:41.108)

3) WARDS, Emma 7
            4:35.525 (1:26.690)

4) HAZLEWOOD, Aspen 8
            5:58.632 (1:23.107)

3 Chichester Central (A) 6:06.20 4

1) NYHAN, Teagan 7
            1:28.298 (1:28.298)

2) FISH, Aliya 7
            3:04.348 (1:36.050)

3) CHAFFEE, Haidn 6
            4:35.600 (1:31.252)

4) WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7
            6:06.199 (1:30.599)

#18 Girls High Jump
M America East 5' 10.75" Kerstin Darsney UMass-Lowell 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 6" 3' 8" 3' 10" 3' 11" Pts
1 NICOL, Megan 7 Kingswood R 3' 10" O O XO XXX 8

2 HUGHES, Cali 8 Kingswood R 3' 8" O O XX 6

3 QUINN, Nevaeh 8 Kingswood R 3' 6" O XX 4

WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead Sc NH XXX

DICKEY, Isabella 7 Kingswood R NH XXX
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#18 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 6" 3' 8" 3' 10" 3' 11" Pts
GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead Sc NH

#20 Girls Long Jump
M America East 20' 10.75" Viktoriya Rybalko Maine 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PELLETIER, Norah 7 Kingswood R 14' 1"   (NW) 13' 8" 13' 8" 14' 1" 8

2 NYHAN, Teagan 7 Chichester C 13' 0"   (NW) 12' 0" 12' 2" 13' 0" 6

3 WALTHALL, Aliya (Cloud) 8 Moultonborou13' 0"   (NW) 11' 1" 11' 10" 13' 0" 4

4 GUAVIN, Haley 7 Barnstead Sc 12' 2"   (NW) FOUL 12' 2" FOUL 2

5 HENRY, Laney 8 Barnstead Sc 10' 7"   (NW) 10' 6" 9' 9" 10' 7" 1

6 CASEY, Caitlyn 6 Chichester C 10' 0"   (NW) FOUL 10' 0" 8' 8"

7 SABATO, Courtney 8 Moultonborou9' 9"   (NW) FOUL 9' 9" 9' 9"

8 GENTILE, Amelia 5 Barnstead Sc 9' 7"   (NW) 8' 9" 9' 7" 8' 8"

#22 Girls Shot Put
M America East 49' 1.50" Tara Belinsky Albany 2019

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CAPSALIS, Sophia 8 Barnstead Sc 25' 83 /4 24' 43 /4 23' 10" 25' 83 /4 8

2 LARMIE, Aubrey 8 Kingswood R 19' 10" 18' 5" 19' 10" FOUL 6

3 JACQUES, Alinda 6 Barnstead Sc 19' 91 /4 16' 63 /4 19' 91 /4 18' 41 /4 4

4 ALTARIAN, Lily 6 Barnstead Sc 16' 13 /4 15' 1" 16' 13 /4 FOUL 2

5 SANTANGELO, Gianna 8 Kingswood R 16' 13 /4 12' 7" 14' 21 /2 16' 13 /4 1

6 SAVLEY, Haley 8 Kingswood R 11' 41 /2 10' 61 /2 11' 41 /4 11' 41 /2

#24 Girls Discus
M America East 178' 1" Venique Harris Albany 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LARMIE, Aubrey 8 Kingswood R 61' 9" 61' 9" FOUL 56' 2" 8

2 CAPSALIS, Sophia 8 Barnstead Sc 55' 5" 54' 9" 52' 7" 55' 5" 6

3 NYHAN, Teagan 7 Chichester C 49' 7" 49' 7" 39' 11" 41' 2" 4

4 WHITHAM, Jazmine 7 Barnstead Sc 40' 5" FOUL FOUL 40' 5" 2

5 SANTANGELO, Gianna 8 Kingswood R 38' 5" 35' 3" 33' 7" 38' 5" 1

6 ALTARIAN, Lily 6 Barnstead Sc 38' 3" 32' 7" 37' 6" 38' 3"

7 CHAFFEE, Haidn 6 Chichester C 35' 6" FOUL 35' 6" FOUL

8 BAKER, Lexi 7 Kingswood R 31' 3" 28' 6" 29' 6" 31' 3"

9 MICHAUD, Mia 6 Chichester C 29' 0" FOUL 29' 0" 28' 6"

10 DICKEY, Isabella 7 Kingswood R 27' 6" 25' 6" FOUL 27' 6"

11 SAVLEY, Haley 8 Kingswood R 26' 9" 22' 0" 26' 9" 25' 10"

12 OLKKOLA, Alexis 7 Kingswood R 23' 6" 22' 2" 23' 6" 21' 9"
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#26 Girls Javelin
M America East 174' 2" Kelechi Nwanaga UMBC 2018

4:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HENRY, Laney 8 Barnstead Sc 58' 2" 52' 7" 58' 2" 46' 6" 8

2 GREENE, Peyton 8 Moultonborou52' 9" 52' 9" 40' 0" 47' 2" 6

3 QUINN, Nevaeh 8 Kingswood R 48' 9" 48' 9" 40' 5" 4

4 SANTANGELO, Gianna 8 Kingswood R 37' 2" 37' 2" 31' 7" 28' 0" 2

5 DUFRESNE, Faith 8 Moultonborou35' 4" 28' 2" 35' 4" 28' 8" 1

6 BOSTON, Paige 7 Kingswood R 35' 4" 35' 4"

7 ALLEN, Tori 6 Barnstead Sc 35' 0" 22' 3" 31' 4" 35' 0"

8 DICKEY, Isabella 7 Kingswood R 34' 2" 30' 9" 34' 2" 31' 2"

9 OLKKOLA, Alexis 7 Kingswood R 33' 7" 26' 7" 29' 2" 33' 7"

10 WRIGHT, Brooklyn 7 Chichester C 32' 6" 32' 6" 30' 5" 28' 2"

11 GENTILE, Amelia 5 Barnstead Sc 31' 1" 27' 2" 26' 9" 31' 1"

12 SAVLEY, Haley 8 Kingswood R 31' 0" 31' 0" 23' 2" 22' 5"

13 BAKER, Lexi 7 Kingswood R 29' 9" FOUL 27' 4" 29' 9"

14 BURRIS, Emma 5 Barnstead Sc 25' 2" 25' 2" 21' 5" 19' 9"

15 FISH, Aliya 7 Chichester C 24' 3" 21' 4" 24' 3" 19' 6"

16 FLANDERS, Alayna 7 Chichester C 23' 3" 23' 3" FOUL 17' 6"

17 HARDACKER, Makenna 6 Moultonborou21' 5" 21' 5" 18' 9" 17' 5"

18 REED, Jack 6 Barnstead Sc 20' 1" 18' 1" 18' 0" 20' 1"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Barnstead School BARN 101

2 Kingswood Regional KING 71

3 Chichester Central CHIC 33

4 Moultonborough Academy ML MOUL 31

5 Josiah Bartlett Middle School JOSI 13
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